10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

77777

nes FILED

APR 01 2020

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT CQURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
THE HONORABLE DAVID A. HARDY, DISTRICT JUDGE

==l ———

STATE OF NEVADA, Case No. CR19-0999

Dept. No. 15
Plaintiff,

VSs.

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

RALPH EDMOND GOAD, '

Defendant.

NOTICE OF COMPLETION AND DELIVERY OF TRANSCRIPT

I, Julie Ann Xernan, Nevada Certified Court
Reporter, do hereby certify that the following
transcripts were prepared in respcnse to a transcript

request. form filed in this appeal:

1) TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS, Jury Trial:

at on the 2&6th day of March, 2020, I

MAR 26 207)

ELIZABETH A. BROWN
CLERK OF SUPHEME CG.URT
DEPUTY Criiow
P

Ro-/237Y




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

electronically filed the Original transcript dated
August 8, 2019, with the Washoe County District
Court:

2) TRANSCRIPT CF PROCEEDINGS, Sentencing:

That on the 26th day of March, 2020, I
electronically filed the Original transcript dated
October 2, 2019, with the Washoe County District

Court:

And on the 26th day of March, 2020, I
delivered copies of the transcripts via email, messenger

or U.S. Mail Service, to the following parties:

Two copies to:

KATHRYN REYNOLDS

Deputy, Appellate Division
Washoe County Public Defender
350 S. Center Street

Reno, Nevada 89501

One ccpy to:

WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Appellate Division

Jennifer P. Noble

Chief Appellate Deputy

One South Sierra Street

Reno, Nevada 89520




o

10

14

12

13

1.4

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DATED: This 26th day of March, 2020

/s/ Julie Ann Kernan

JULIE ANN KERNAN, CCR #427

SUNSHINE LITIGATION SERVICES
151 Country Estates Circle
Reno, Nevada 89511
775-323-3411




