FILED 1 4185 2 APR 0 1 2020 3 4 5 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 6 7 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE THE HONORABLE DAVID A. HARDY, DISTRICT JUDGE 8 9 ---000---10 STATE OF NEVADA, Case No. CR19-0999 11 Dept. No. 15 12 Plaintiff, vs. 13 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS RALPH EDMOND GOAD, 14 Defendant. 15 16 NOTICE OF COMPLETION AND DELIVERY OF TRANSCRIPT 17 18 I, Julie Ann Kernan, Nevada Certified Court 19 Reporter, do hereby certify that the following 20 transcripts were prepared in response to a transcript 21 request form filed in this appeal: 22 1) TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS, Jury Trial: 23 That on the 26th day of March, 2020, I MAR 2 6 2023

1

CLERK OF SUPREME COUP DEPUTY CLERK

1	electronically filed the Original transcript dated		
2	August 8, 2019, with the Washoe County District		
3	Court:		
4	2) TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS, Sentencing:		
5	ml		
6	That on the 26th day of March, 2020, I		
7	electronically filed the Original transcript dated		
8	October 2, 2019, with the Washoe County District		
9	Court:		
10	And on the 26th day of March, 2020, I		
11	delivered copies of the transcripts via email, messenger		
12 .	or U.S. Mail Service, to the following parties:		
13			
14	Two copies to:		
15	KATHRYN REYNOLDS		
16.	Deputy, Appellate Division Washoe County Public Defender		
17	350 S. Center Street Reno, Nevada 89501		
18	One copy to:		
19	WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE		
20	Appellate Division Jennifer P. Noble		
21	Chief Appellate Deputy One South Sierra Street		
22	Reno, Nevada 89520		
23			
24			

1	DATED:	This 26th day of March, 2020
2		/ / Т.]'
3		/s/ Julie Ann Kernan
4		JULIE ANN KERNAN, CCR #427
5		
6		SUNSHINE LITIGATION SERVICES 151 Country Estates Circle
7	190	Reno, Nevada 89511 775-323-3411
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		